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​​Memo​ 
	​​To:​ 
	Dr. Jeffrey Lamb, Vice President of Academic Affairs 

	​​From:​ 
	Andrew Barrios, Historian 

	​​cc:​ 
	Claire M. Coyne, President, Academic Senate 

	​​Date:​ 
	May 28, 2024 

	 
Re: 
	 
Fall 2024 SAC Academic Senate LHE  


Per the FARSCCD Contract, the Academic Senate is allocated 32 LHE per semester. Per the Academic Senate by-laws, the following are the Fall 2024 LHE assignments for the Executive Committee of the Academic Senate and Co-Chairs for Planning & Budget, Facilities & Safety and SACTAC.
 
President – Claire M. Coyne: 11.5 LHE*
Vice President Culture and Engagement – Amberly Chamberlain: 4 LHE 
Vice President Community Operations – Dr. Merari Weber: 4 LHE 
Historian – Andrew Barrios: 3 LHE 
Curriculum & Instruction Council Chair – Madeline Grant: 6 LHE  
Curriculum & Instruction Council Vice Chair – Kristen Robinson: 1 LHE  
Co-Chair Planning & Budget Committee – Dr. Tommy Strong 0.5 LHE 
Co-Chair Facilities & Safety Committee – Suzanne Freeman: 0.5 LHE 
Co-Chair SAC Technology Advisory Committee – Jason Sim: 0.5 LHE
Senate Parliamentarian – Alejandro Moreno: 1 LHE  
 
* Per Senate By-Laws, Senate President is allocated 12 LHE per semester. C. Coyne, Senate President, allocates 0.5 LHE of 12 LHE for Fall 2024 to Senate Parliamentarian, Alejandro Moreno. Updated total LHE for Senate President Fall 2024 = 11.5 LHE

cc: Jennifer Valencia, Academic Affairs Executive Secretary 
Dr. James Kennedy, Vice President, School of Continuing Education
Dr. Saeid Eidgahy, Dean, Math, Science and Health Sciences
Dr. Kristi Blackburn, Dean, Fine and Performing Arts
Dr. Larisa Sergeyeva, Dean, Human Services and Technology
Anthony Pagán, Dean, Business
[image: A black background with a black square

Description automatically generated with medium confidence]
image1.png
‘@ s SANTA ANA COLLEGE 1530 W 17th St. Santa Ana, CA 92706
Academic Senate (714) 564-6000 e sac.edu

sac.edu/academicsenate ° academicsenate@sac.edu ° 714-564-6831





image2.png
President, Claire Coyne, Coyne_Claire@sac.edu » VP of Culture & Engagement, Amberly Chamberlain, Chamberlain_ Amberly@sac.edu
VP of Community Operations, Merari Weber Weber Merari@sac.edu « Historian Andrew Barrios Barrios_ Andrew@sac.edu
Curriculum & Instruction Chair, Madeline Grant, Grant_ Madeline@sac.edu « Parliamentarian, Alejandro Moreno Moreno_Alejandro@sac.edu
Full-time Members At-large, Jennie Beltran,Beltran_Jennie@sac.edu + Reza Mirbeik, Sabzevary Mohammadreza@sac.edu
Adjunct Faculty Representative, Karen Bravo Bravo_Karen@sac.edu

RSCCD Board of Trustees: Tina Arias Miller, Ed.D. « David Crockett « John R. Hanna + Zeke Hernandez « Sal Tinajero + Daisy X. Tong « Phillip E. Yarbrough
Chancellor: Marvin Martinez « President, Santa Ana College: Annebelle Nery, Ph.D




